UT Administration of Daman and Diu Office of Deputy Secretary Public Works Department Daman

No. PWD/WD-II/DIU/2019-20 419

Dated: 24, May, 2019

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of powers conferred under Section 7 of The Goa, Daman and Diu Highways Act, 1974, the Administrator of Daman and Diu & Dadra and Nagar Haveli is pleased to declare Highway Authorities as follows:-

Highway Authority	
Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council	Jurisdiction
Chief Officer, Diu Municipal Council	Daman Municipal Council (Urban)
Member Secretary, PDA Daman	Diu Municipal Council (Urban)
Member Secretary, PDA Diu	Daman District Panchayat (Rural)
	Diu District Panchayat (Rural)

By Order and in the name of The Administrator of Daman and Diu

> (Vaibhav Rikhari) Deputy Secretary, Urban Development

To,

- 1. The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
 - 2. The Chief Officer, Diu Municipal Council, Diu. 3. The Member Secretary, PDA, Daman.
 - 4. The Member Secretary, PDA, Diu.